The post issue no of equity shares with Percentage under item M in the explanatory 

statement in the notice of postal ballot of Ms. BINDU PADINHARETHIL has been changed 

to 15657 (0.0523%) from 15625 (0. 0521%). 

4. The Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such Equity Shares is 

changed to Rs. ₹ 8,89,99,936.00/- (Rupees Eight Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Ninety Nine 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Six only) from Rs. 8,99,99,936.00/- (Rupees Eight 

Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Six only). 

5. The total Number of shares proposed for issue has been changed to 2781248 (Twenty 

Seven Lakh Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Eight Only) instead of 2812498 

(Twenty Eight Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight only). 

6. The Pre-shareholding pattern and Post-shareholding pattern under item K in the 

explanatory statement in the notice of postal ballot is updated.  

The corrigendum should be read with the postal ballot as mentioned above and the 

shareholders are requested to consider the resolution keeping in view of the above-

[...]

Regulations, 2018 SEBI ICDR Regulations, necessary information or details in respect of 

the proposed Preferential Issue of Equity Shares are as under: 

A. Particulars of the offer including date of passing of Board resolution: 

To create, issue, offer and allot up to 27,81,248 (Twenty Seven Lakh Eighty One Thousand 

Two Hundred and Forty Eight only) Equity Shares of Rupees 10.00 each, on a preferential 

basis (“Preferential Issue”), to the Proposed Allottees at an issue price of Rupees 32 per 

Equity Share including a Security Premium of Rupees 22.00 (Rupee Twenty Two only) per 

Equity Share, being the price higher than the price determined in accordance with Chapter

[...]

Security Premium of ₹ 22.00 (Rupees Twenty Two only) per Equity Share, being the price 

higher than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V (Preferential Issue) of the 

SEBI ICDR Regulations. 

E. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such Equity Shares: 

Rs. 8,99,99,936.00/- (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Thirty Six only) 

F. The Objects of the issue through preferential offer: 

The total proceeds of the preferential offer are proposed to be used to meet increased 

working capital requirements such as disbursement of loans and expansion of business of 

the company, as the Board may from time to time decide in the best interest of the 

Company. 

G. The total number of Equity Shares to be issued: 

The total number of Equity Shares proposed to be issued is 27,81,248 (Twenty Seven Lakh 

Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight only) Equity Shares @ ₹32.00 (face value 

of ₹10.00 and premium of ₹22.00 each). 

H. The intention of Promoter(s)/Director(s)/Key Managerial Personnel to 

subscribe to the offer and contribution being made by the promoters or directors 

either as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of objects: